# OP \$165.00 522849

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 006450 Frame 0199. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Exhibit 1, paragraph 3.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORE FOODS COMPANY		10/03/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Method, LLC	
Street Address:	296 18th Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5228492	CORE
Registration Number:	4734526	CORE
Registration Number:	4702082	CORE
Registration Number:	4697924	CORE FOODS
Registration Number:	5106646	CORE KITCHEN
Registration Number:	5111385	CORE KITCHEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900474529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4153412888

**Email:** boyana@sutterlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Boyana Bounkova, Sutter Law P.C.

Address Line 1: 447 Sutter Street, Suite 506, 447 Sutter

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boyana Bounkova
SIGNATURE:	/boyana bounkova/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2018

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TM\_Assignment\_-corey\_corefoods.com - short#page1.tif

source=TM\_Assignment\_-corey\_corefoods.com - short#page2.tif source=Core - Original Assignment cover sheet #page1.tif

source=Core - Original Assignment cover sheet #page2.tif

# **EXHIBIT 1**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORE FOODS COMPANY, a California Corporation located at 499 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 118, Oakland, CA, ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the following marks (the "Trademarks"):

Mark/Name	Serial No.	Registration No.	Brief Goods/Services	Status/Status Date
CORE	SN: 86365842	RN: 5228492	Int'l Class 029: grab- and-go vegetable and fruit-based salads; vegetable or fruit chips; seasoned or prepared nuts; pickles and other preserved vegetables and /or Int'l Class 030: oatmeal; grain and nut-based cooked and raw breakfast cereals; raw and cooked vegetable wrap sandwiches, sandwiches, tacos, burritos, sushi, and	Registered June 20, 2017
CORE	SN: 86365998	RN: 4734526	Int'l Class 029: fruit and nut-based meal replacement bars; Int'l Class 030: chocolate and nut-based meal replacement bars	Registered May 12, 2015
CORE and Design	SN: 85745145	RN: 4702082	Int'l Class 030: fresh food pack in the nature of cereal-based meal replacement bars that also contain nuts, seeds, dried fruits, whey protein and spices	Registered March 17, 2015
CORE FOODS	SN: 85745181	RN: 4697924	Int'l Class 030: fresh food pack in the nature of cereal-based meal replacement bars that also contain nuts, seeds, dried fruits, whey protein and spices	Registered March 10, 2015
CORE KITCHEN	SN: 86980781	RN: 5106646	Int'l Class 043: restaurant services, catering services	Registered December 20, 2016
CORE KITCHEN and Design	SN: 86980972	RN: 5111385	Int'l Class 029: grab- and-go vegetable and fruit-based salads; vegetable or fruit chips; seasoned or prepared	Registered December 27, 2016

Doc ID: e93132f4**TBADEMIARK**e8cf548b473e32 **REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0792** 

Mark/Name	Serial No.	Registration No.	Brief Goods/Services	Status/Status Date
KITCHEN			nuts; pickles and other preserved vegetables and fruits; Int'l Class 030: chia, coconut, nut, and fruitbased desert puddings and whips; oatmeal; grain and nut-based cooked and raw breakfast cereals; raw and Int'l Class: 043 restaurant services catering services	

WHEREAS, CORE METHOD, LLC a California Limited Liability Company, located at 1296 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Oakland, CA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks with all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

	st infringements.		58		 
Executed on	10/03/2018	_			

### FOR ASSIGNOR CORE FOODS COMPANY

Signature:	10/03/2018
Name : Corey Rennell, CEO	Date

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT **SUBMISSION TYPE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core Foods Company, Inc.		10/03/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Method, LLC
Street Address:	1296 18th Street
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5228492	CORE
Registration Number:	4734526	CORE
Registration Number:	4702082	CORE
Registration Number:	4697924	CORE FOODS
Registration Number:	5106646	CORE KITCHEN
Registration Number:	5111385	CORE KITCHEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4153412888 Phone:

Email: boyana@sutterlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** Boyana bOunkova, Sutter Law P.C. Address Line 1: 447 Sutter Street, Suite 506, 447 Sutter Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boyana Bounkova
Signature:	/boyana bounkova/
Date:	10/04/2018
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM_Assignmentcorey_corefoods.com - short#page1.tif source=TM_Assignmentcorey_corefoods.com - short#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

 ETAS ID:
 TM492771

 Receipt Date:
 10/04/2018

 Fee Amount:
 \$165

**RECORDED: 11/17/2018**